

## CITY OF BALTIMORE

## A Memorial Tribute

IN HONOR OF

## Elizabeth Talford Scott

1916-2011

in recognition of the legacy of Elizabeth Talford Scott, an artist who lived and worked in Baltimore from the early 1940s until her death in 2011. During her life, Talford Scott worked as a caregiver and in food services in Baltimore and eventually as an artist, presenting her work at national venues including The Studio Museum in Harlem, The Museum of American Folk Art, and The Metropolitan Museum of Art. She regularly provided workshops for community members and young artists to learn different techniques. In recent years, Talford Scott's innovative approach to fiber works, incorporating stones, buttons, shells, sequins, and other unconventional objects, has been increasingly acknowledged by the larger art world for her influence on contemporary artists. On behalf of the people of Baltimore, I am delighted to acknowledge Ms. Scott on the 108th anniversary of her birth.

February 7, 2024

Brandon M. Scott

Mayor

